3M
EASURING
TOOLS
and
EQUIPM
ENT
T
O

• THE RELATION BETWEEN THE FASTENING TORQUE AND
RESISTANT POWER OF THE SCREW VARIES DEPENDING ON
PLURAL FACTORS, INCLUDING THE CONDITION AND
STRUCTURE OF THE SCREW AND COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION.
• READ THE HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS AND PRECAUTIONS FROM
THE MANUFACTURER CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE TOOL.
• USE THE TORQUE WRENCH WITHIN THE RANGE OF A
MEASURABLE TORQUE.
• IT IS RECOMMENDED TO HAVE THE INSTRUMENTS
CALIBRATED PERIODICALLY.
3. MEASURING TOOLS and EQUIPMENT
TORQUE WRENCHES
*Please check the merchandise inventory for a product that is marked by before placing an order.
No. sq. L B H Main Applications & Purposes
CMPB0152 1/4" 3~ 15 0.1 Oval 247 22 10 0.3 1 Effective for successive tightening with small torque of small parts, etc.
CMPB0253 3/8" 5~ 25 0.1 Oval 278 22 10 0.3 1 Suitable for compact aluminum engines, etc.
CMPB0503 3/8" 10~ 50 0.5 Oval 337 33 13.5 0.8 1 Basic model for motorcycles, but can also be used widely in general applications.
CMPB1003 3/8" 20~100 0.5 Oval 397 33 13.5 0.9 1 3/8"sq. 1000 kgf type. The standard tool of the future.
CMPB0504 1/2" 10~ 50 0.5 Oval 337 33 13.5 0.8 1 1/2"sq. compact and easy to use.
CMPB1004 1/2" 20~100 0.5 Oval 397 33 13.5 0.9 1 1/2"sq. model covering a wide range of torque.
CMPB2004 1/2" 40~200 2 Oval 475 39.5 18 1.2 1 Effective for constructions and medium-sized vehicles.
CMPB3004 1/2" 60~300 2 Oval 480 39.5 18 1.2 1 1/2"sq. model covering a wide range of torque.
CMPB8006 3/4" 150~800 5 Oval 1050 68 29 4.5 1
CMPB8008 1" 150~800 5 Oval 1050 68 27.5 4.5 1
* The graduations on the scale indicates N·m. (1kgf·m 10N·m 1N·m 0.1kgf·m)
157
3M
EASURING

H
E
S
159
CAUTION
• Do not operate the ratchet outside the torque measuring range.
• Do not use pipes or other items to extend the length.
• Do not apply excessive impacts to the Digital Ratchet by using it
like a hammer to strike something, or by dropping it.
• The Digital Ratchet is not waterproof.
• Wipe the Digital Ratchet off immediately if chemicals or other
liquids are spilled onto it.
• We recommend periodically calibrating the torque to maintain
measuring accuracy.
No. sq. B L T1 T2
GEK030-R2 1/4" 6~ 30 22 211 10 36 330 1
GEK030-C3 3/8" 6~ 30 22 211 10 36 330 1
GEK060-R3 3/8" 12~ 60 33 217 13.5 36 400 1
GEK085-R3 3/8" 17~ 85 33 271 13.5 36 440 1
GEK085-R4 1/2" 17~ 85 39.5 274 18 36 590 1
GEK135-R4 1/2" 27~135 39.5 380 18 36 700 1
GEK200-R4 1/2" 40~200 39.5 580 18 36 990 1
• Model selection guideline: A model in which the actual working torque value falls within 70% of the
torque measuring range is recommended.
* The GEK030-C3 Digital Ratchet is a compact model with a 9.5 sq. drive angle set in a 6.3 sq. ratchet head.
* Digital Ratchet Wrench is a registered trademark of Kyoto Tool Co., Ltd.

including customizable measuring and display modes, were added to broaden the range of applications. And greater ease of use was explored down to the finest detail to yield
features like a larger, easier-to-read LED lamp.
Large LED Lamp is Visible Even from the Side
Working conditions have also been improved by
employing an LED lamp that is readily visible even if
the display itself is in an awkward position that makes
it hard to read, such as in tight, narrow spaces.
Rigid Grip with Built-in Power Sensor
The built-in sensor accurately detects and analyzes
the load applied to the grip to enable more precise
torque measurement regardless of the work posture
and the skill level of the operator.
Comes with
a special resin case
No. B L T1 T2
GEK085-W36 17~ 85 0.1 10~36 69 275.2 14.5 36 560 1
GEK135-W36 27~135 0.1 10~36 69 381.2 14.5 36 680 1
GEK200-W36 40~200 0.2 10~36 69 581.2 14.5 36 990 1
• Model selection guideline: A model in which the actual working torque value falls within 70% of the torque measuring
range is recommended.
* Accuracy assured under the below conditions only.
- shape of measuring object: hexagonal